Barron County Jail - Bookings in the Last 7 Days

Name

Applebee, Martin J

Aultman, Elizabeth Anne
Berschneider, Kyle Edward
Bethke, Aaron Arthur John

Bohannon, Bobby Frederick

Bowden, Thomas George
Carr, Jarad Shane

Carrillo, Jasmine Nmi

Clause, Charleigh Tasheena

Coon, Heather Rae

Cruz, Julian

Dickerson, Carl Eugene

Ellington, Megan Sherrie

Enstad, Bryan Richard

Gatten, Chad Ray

Helgeson, Jennifer Marie

Irvin, Richard James

Kincaid, Steven Cole

Gender

Male

Female
Male
Male

Male

Male
Male

Female

Female
Female
Male
Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male
Male

1981

1979
1981

1990

1970
1975
1991

1992
1981
1988
1984
2002

1987

1975

1972

1979

1984
1990

41
43
41

33

53
47
31

31
42
35
39
20

36

47

50

44

39
32

Date In

6/30/2023

6/30/2023
7/1/2023
6/28/2023

6/30/2023

6/29/2023
6/28/2023
6/30/2023

7/1/2023
6/27/2023
7/2/2023
7/3/2023
7/2/2023

7/1/2023

6/30/2023

6/30/2023

7/2/2023

6/28/2023
6/29/2023

7/22/2023

Charges

BAIL JUMPING - FELONY

OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 3RD OFFENSE
POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA
POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE
PROBATION VIOLATION

POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE
WARRANT OFFENSE

EXTRADITION - NON-COMPLIANCE

Municipal Warrant/Other Agency Hold

OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 5STH OR 6TH
OFFENSE

POSSESS ELECTRIC WEAPON

POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA
POSSESSION OF SCHEDULE I & II NARCOTICS
POSSESSION OF THC

OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 5TH OR 6TH
OFFENSE

POSSESSION OF CHILD PORNOGRAPHY
PROBATION VIOLATION

MANUFACTURE/DELIVER AMPHETAMINE =<3G
MANUFACTURE/DELIVER SCHEDULE I AND II
NARCOTIC

PROBATION VIOLATION
OPERATE W/O VALID LICENSE
Municipal Warrant/Other Agency Hold

BAIL JUMPING - FELONY

BATTERY OR THREAT TO
JUDGE/PROSECUTOR/LAW ENFORCEMENT
OFFICER

BATTERY TO PUBLIC OFFICER

DISCHARGE BODILY FLUID - PUBLIC SAFETY
WORKER

RESISTING OR OBSTRUCTING OFFICER

BATTERY SIMPLE ASSAULT
DOMESTIC ABUSE ENHANCER

POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE
POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE
PARAPHERNALIA

POSSESSION OF SCHEDULE I & II NARCOTICS
POSSESSION OF THC

PROBATION VIOLATION

POSSESSION OF MARIJUANA PROHIBITED-961 .41

PROBATION VIOLATION
RESISTING OR OBSTRUCTING OFFICER

BAIL JUMPING - FELONY

ATTEMPT TO COMMIT A CRIME

BAIL JUMPING - FELONY

BATTERY OR THREAT TO
JUDGE/PROSECUTOR/LAW ENFORCEMENT
OFFICER

FALSE IMPRISONMENT

OWOC - TAKE AND DRIVE ABANDON VEHICLE
RESISTING OR OBSTRUCTING OFFICER



Ladenthin, Andrea Rose

Langevin, Andrew Harold

Larose, Mark Anthony

Miller, Emily Cherish
Orzel, Alicia Ann

Peterson, Hannah Ashlee

Rindsig, Tyler Paul

Sadowski, Holly-Joy Marie

Stence, Kayla Renee

Strenke, David Allen

Tainter, Cheryl Lynn

Triplett, Travis Lamar

Wakefield, Edward Joseph

Bookings in the Last 7 Days

Total: 32
Female: 13
Male: 19

Female
Male
Male

Female
Female

Female

Male

Female

Female

Male

Female

Male

Male

1970
1978
1997

1986
1989
2004

1991
1971

1991
1988

1980
1975

1966

53
=t
25

36
33
19

32
51

32
35

43
48

57

6/27/2023
6/29/2023
6/28/2023

6/27/2023
7/1/2023
6/29/2023

6/27/2023
7/2/2023

7/3/2023
6/27/2023

6/27/2023
7/2/2023

6/27/2023

PROBATION VIOLATION

FAIL TO INSTALL IID / TAMPERING
OPERATE M/V WHILE REVOKED - REV DUE TO
ALCOHOL/CONTR SUBS/REFUSAL

DISORDERLY CONDUCT

OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 1ST OFFENSE
POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA
POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE

OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 2ND OFFENSE

OPEN INTOXICANTS IN MOTOR VEHICLE
OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 1ST OFFENSE

PROBATION VIOLATION

BAIL JUMPING - FELONY
POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA
POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE

BAIL JUMPING - MISDEMEANOR

OPERATE M/V WHILE REVOKED - REV DUE TO
ALCOHOL/CONTR SUBS/REFUSAL

RESISTING OR OBSTRUCTING OFFICER

PROBATION VIOLATION



