Barron County Jail - Bookings in the Last 7 Days

Name	Gender	Birth Year	Age	Date In	Release Date	Charges
Applebee, Martin J	Male	1968	55	6/30/2023		BAIL JUMPING - FELONY OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 3RD OFFENSE POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE PROBATION VIOLATION
Aultman, Elizabeth Anne	Female	1981	41	6/30/2023		POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE
Berschneider, Kyle Edward	Male	1979	43	7/1/2023		WARRANT OFFENSE
Bethke, Aaron Arthur John	Male	1981	41	6/28/2023		EXTRADITION - NON-COMPLIANCE Municipal Warrant/Other Agency Hold OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 5TH OR 6TH OFFENSE POSSESS ELECTRIC WEAPON POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA POSSESSION OF SCHEDULE I & II NARCOTICS POSSESSION OF THC
Bohannon, Bobby Frederick	Male	1990	33	6/30/2023		OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 5TH OR 6TH OFFENSE
Bowden, Thomas George	Male	1970	53	6/29/2023		POSSESSION OF CHILD PORNOGRAPHY
Carr, Jarad Shane	Male	1975	47	6/28/2023		PROBATION VIOLATION
Carrillo, Jasmine Nmi	Female	1991	31	6/30/2023		MANUFACTURE/DELIVER AMPHETAMINE =<3G MANUFACTURE/DELIVER SCHEDULE I AND II NARCOTIC
Clause, Charleigh Tasheena	Female	1992	31	7/1/2023		
Coon, Heather Rae	Female	1981	42	6/27/2023	7/22/2023	PROBATION VIOLATION
Cruz, Julian	Male	1988	35	7/2/2023		OPERATE W/O VALID LICENSE
Dickerson, Carl Eugene	Male	1984	39	7/3/2023		Municipal Warrant/Other Agency Hold
Ellington, Megan Sherrie	Female	2002	20	7/2/2023		BAIL JUMPING - FELONY BATTERY OR THREAT TO JUDGE/PROSECUTOR/LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER BATTERY TO PUBLIC OFFICER DISCHARGE BODILY FLUID - PUBLIC SAFETY WORKER RESISTING OR OBSTRUCTING OFFICER
Enstad, Bryan Richard	Male	1987	36	7/1/2023		BATTERY SIMPLE ASSAULT DOMESTIC ABUSE ENHANCER
Eyre, Randolph Bradley	Male	1975	47	6/30/2023		POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE PARAPHERNALIA POSSESSION OF SCHEDULE I & II NARCOTICS POSSESSION OF THC
Gatten, Chad Ray	Male	1972	50	6/30/2023		PROBATION VIOLATION
Helgeson, Jennifer Marie	Female	1979	44	7/2/2023		POSSESSION OF MARIJUANA PROHIBITED-961.41 PROBATION VIOLATION RESISTING OR OBSTRUCTING OFFICER
Irvin, Richard James	Male	1984	39	6/28/2023		BAIL JUMPING - FELONY
Kincaid, Steven Cole	Male	1990	32	6/29/2023		ATTEMPT TO COMMIT A CRIME BAIL JUMPING - FELONY BATTERY OR THREAT TO JUDGE/PROSECUTOR/LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER FALSE IMPRISONMENT OWOC - TAKE AND DRIVE ABANDON VEHICLE RESISTING OR OBSTRUCTING OFFICER

Ladenthin, Andrea Rose	Female	1970	53	6/27/2023	
Langevin, Andrew Harold	Male	1978	44	6/29/2023	PROBATION VIOLATION
Larose, Mark Anthony	Male	1997	25	6/28/2023	FAIL TO INSTALL IID / TAMPERING OPERATE M/V WHILE REVOKED - REV DUE TO ALCOHOL/CONTR SUBS/REFUSAL
Miller, Emily Cherish	Female	1986	36	6/27/2023	
Orzel, Alicia Ann	Female	1989	33	7/1/2023	
Peterson, Hannah Ashlee	Female	2004	19	6/29/2023	DISORDERLY CONDUCT OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 1ST OFFENSE POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE
Rindsig, Tyler Paul	Male	1991	32	6/27/2023	OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 2ND OFFENSE
Sadowski, Holly-Joy Marie	Female	1971	51	7/2/2023	OPEN INTOXICANTS IN MOTOR VEHICLE OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 1ST OFFENSE
Stence, Kayla Renee	Female	1991	32	7/3/2023	PROBATION VIOLATION
Strenke, David Allen	Male	1988	35	6/27/2023	BAIL JUMPING - FELONY POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE
Tainter, Cheryl Lynn	Female	1980	43	6/27/2023	
Triplett, Travis Lamar	Male	1975	48	7/2/2023	BAIL JUMPING - MISDEMEANOR OPERATE M/V WHILE REVOKED - REV DUE TO ALCOHOL/CONTR SUBS/REFUSAL RESISTING OR OBSTRUCTING OFFICER
Wakefield, Edward Joseph	Male	1966	57	6/27/2023	PROBATION VIOLATION

Bookings in the Last 7 Days

Total: 32

Female: 13

Male: 19